PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2892035

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 032637 Frame 0649. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
WILLIAM C. HANSON			04/09/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	HIGHLAND	TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
Street Address:	3535 MILIT	ARY TRAIL, SUITE 205			
City:	JUPITER				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33458				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	7		
		18950	-		
CORRESPONDENCE I)625-6572			
Fax Number:	(561)625-6572 e-mail address first: if that is un	successful. it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(561) be sent to the provided; if t	e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(561) be sent to the F provided; if t 561-	e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 625-6575			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(561) be sent to the provided; if t 561- uspa	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 625-6575 ttents@mchaleslavin.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(561 be sent to the provided; if t 561- uspa MCH	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 625-6575 Itents@mchaleslavin.com IALE & SLAVIN, P.A.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(561 be sent to the provided; if t 561- uspa MCH 2855	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 625-6575 Itents@mchaleslavin.com IALE & SLAVIN, P.A. 5 PGA BOULEVARD	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(561 be sent to the provided; if t 561- uspa MCH 2855 PAL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 625-6575 Itents@mchaleslavin.com IALE & SLAVIN, P.A. 5 PGA BOULEVARD M BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 3	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(561 provided; if t 561- uspa MCH 2855 PAL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 625-6575 Itents@mchaleslavin.com IALE & SLAVIN, P.A. 5 PGA BOULEVARD M BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 3	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(561 provided; if t 561- uspa MCH 2855 PAL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 625-6575 Itents@mchaleslavin.com IALE & SLAVIN, P.A. 5 PGA BOULEVARD M BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 3 4521U.003 MICHAEL A. SLAVIN	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(561 provided; if t 561- uspa MCH 2855 PAL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 625-6575 Itents@mchaleslavin.com IALE & SLAVIN, P.A. 5 PGA BOULEVARD M BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 3 4521U.003 MICHAEL A. SLAVIN /Michael Slavin/	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(561 provided; if t 561- uspa MCH 2855 PAL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 625-6575 Itents@mchaleslavin.com IALE & SLAVIN, P.A. 5 PGA BOULEVARD M BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 3 4521U.003 MICHAEL A. SLAVIN	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	(561 provided; if t 561- uspa MCH 2855 PAL	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 625-6575 Itents@mchaleslavin.com IALE & SLAVIN, P.A. 5 PGA BOULEVARD M BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 3 4521U.003 MICHAEL A. SLAVIN /Michael Slavin/ 06/10/2014	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=4521U003Assign	(561 provided; if t 561- uspa MCF 2855 PAL	e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se625-6575atents@mchaleslavin.comIALE & SLAVIN, P.A.5 PGA BOULEVARDM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 34521U.003MICHAEL A. SLAVIN/Michael Slavin/06/10/2014	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=4521U003Assign source=4521U003Assign	(561 provided; if t 561- uspa MCH 2858 PAL	e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se625-6575attents@mchaleslavin.comIALE & SLAVIN, P.A.5 PGA BOULEVARDM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 34521U.003MICHAEL A. SLAVIN/Michael Slavin/06/10/2014n#page1.tifn#page2.tif	nt via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=4521U003Assign	(561 provided; if t 561- uspa MCH 2855 PAL	e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se625-6575atents@mchaleslavin.comIALE & SLAVIN, P.A.5 PGA BOULEVARDM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 34521U.003MICHAEL A. SLAVIN/Michael Slavin/06/10/2014n#page1.tifn#page3.tif	nt via US Mail.		





United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	IVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Executi			Execution Date
WILLIAM C. HANSON			04/09/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	DURABLE WALL CONSTRUCTION		
Street Address:	3535 MILITARY TRAIL, SUITE 205		
City:	JUPITER		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33458		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 1424		248950	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (561)625-6572 Phone: 561-625-6575			

Email:uspatents@mchaleslavin.comCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondent Name:MCHALE & SLAVIN, P.A.Address Line 1:2855 PGA BLVDAddress Line 4:PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 33410		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4521U.003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. SLAVIN	
Signature:	/Michael Slavin/	
Date:	04/09/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=4521U003Assignment#page1.tif source=4521U003Assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT2807388 Receipt Date: 04/09/2014		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	William C. Hanson			
	Status:	an individual		
	Address:	2728 SW Bear Paw Trail		
	City:	Palm City	State/Zip:	FL 34990
ASSIGNEE:	Highland To	echnologies, LLC		
	Status:	A Florida Limited Liability Company		
	Address:	3535 Military Trail, Suite 205		
	City:	Jupiter	State/Zip:	FL 33458
FITLE OF INV	ENTION:	DURABLE WALL CONSTRUC	CTION	
U.S. PATENT S			NG DATE:_	
ATTY DOCKE	T NO.:	4521U.003	·	

WHEREAS, the Assignor having made the above invention and filed application for Letters

Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor intending to be legally bound, hereby assigns, transfers and delivers unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Application, including all other rights associated with the invention, including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the Patents, and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions based upon the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

Page 1 of 2 Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

> PATENT REEL: 033120 FRAME: 0330

countries on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignor had this Agreement not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the Patent under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto.

Assignor agrees, when requested, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Agreement, to execute and deliver to Assignee, all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the inventions; all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assigner relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the inventions; the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date <u>april 9, 2014</u>

Inventor <u>William C. Marson</u> William C. Hanson

STATE OF Funda COUNTY OF Pulm Beach)

Before me this <u>M</u> day of <u>2014</u>, personally appeared <u>William C. Hanson</u>, the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purpose there is a pressed.



win for the purpo	se merchi expressed.	
	\sim)
Notary Public		

Personally known		
or Product Identifica	ition	
Type of Identificatio	n Produced	